Volunteer Acknowledgement

I understand that I am to immediately report accidents or injuries of myself and participants to my supervisor and volunteer positions are not covered under Workman's Compensation Insurance.

I understand the Tyler Independent School District makes an active effort to prevent child abuse and this requires that all volunteers be fingerprinted and/or backgrounds check be completed.

I understand that smoking or use of tobacco products, using, possessing or being under the influence of alcohol or illegal drugs is prohibited and will not be tolerated.

I understand that if chosen for a volunteer position, I will not receive any monetary compensation as a benefit of volunteerism.

I understand that I am required by law to report known or suspected instances of child abuse to my supervisor and it is the policy of Tyler Independent School District to cooperate with authorities conducting investigations of suspected child abuse.

I understand that all volunteers are subject to dismissal at the discretion of Tyler Independent School District and the volunteer positions are for no specified term. If in the event I choose to cease volunteering, I am free to do so at any time. I understand that if Tyler Independent School District programs are dependent on my agreed attendance, I will give Tyler Independent School District ample notice of intention to cease volunteering.

I understand that if selected to volunteer, any misrepresentation made by my completion of this application shall be considered as sufficient cause for my dismissal without advance notice.

I understand that in the event of my selection, I will comply with all rules and regulations set forth by Tyler Independent School District.

I understand that except as authorized, I will not use Tyler Independent School District's facilities and equipment.

I understand that completion of this form does not guarantee me status as a volunteer. I must meet all stated conditions required of the position for which I am asking to be considered.

I understand that information concerning my past record may be sought from employers, references and organizations I may have volunteered for and I hereby release from all liability or damage those individuals, organizations, or corporations who provide such information.

I understand that in the course of participating as a volunteer, I may be in receipt of confidential information; including, but not limited to identities, materials, records, memoranda, data and results pertaining to, arising from or containing particulars of confidential information. I agree that I shall not at any time while I am providing volunteer services for the Tyler Independent School District, or at any time after those services are completed, disclose to anyone such confidential information, except as may be required, or permitted by law, or at the request of Tyler Independent School District.

I hereby certify that the information provided on this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge and the subject to verification by Tyler Independent School District. I authorize the individual or organization named in this application to provide Tyler Independent School District (its employees, agents, or representatives) with any relevant information that may be required to arrive at a volunteer placement decision and hereby release any such individuals or organizations from any and all liability, which they might otherwise incur as a result. I understand that any misrepresentation or omission of material fact on this application may be justification for refusal for placement. I have read the above acknowledgement and this statement and accept the same as a condition of my placement with Tyler Independent School District.

If you agree to the terms of the Volunteer Acknowledgement, please indicate by answering "yes" to the last question on the "Additional Questions" page of the Volunteer Application